

conducted

The aim of the DASH study was to find out if we can recruit patients taking antiplatelets that have a bleed in the brain, give them desmopressin, and follow them up 3 months later.

10 UK Hospitals desmopressin via a drip



Received 1 dose of saline (salt water) via a drip

Received 1 dose of

- Patients and their relatives were happy to take part
- Desmopressin was simple to give
- There were no safety concerns
- Follow-up was completed for all patients at 3 months
- Patients were less likely to be included if they came to hospital out of hours (no research team available)

Link to results video: https://youtu.be/pYyPs7Bz2Wo

DASH showed that it should be possible to do a larger study to confirm if desmopressin is safe and can reduce the risk of death or disability

> Allowing 24 hours from stroke onset will enable us to include more patients in the study

> We need more simple storage methods so we can access the drug quickly

We would like to thank all the patients and their relatives who took part in the DASH study

This project is funded by the National Institute for Health and Care Research (NIHR) under it's Research for Patient Benefit (RfPB) Programme (Grant Reference Number PB-PG-0816-20011). The views expressed are those of the authors and not necessarily those of the NIHR or the Department of Health and Social Care.

